HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 57 by Representative Coussan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete the period "." and insert "other than a horizontally
 <u>drilled well.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, after "<u>workovers</u>," and before "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>sidetracks</u>,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>shall</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 and insert
- 8 "be for the first five thousand barrels produced following the completion of the 9 enhancement."
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>29-B</u>," delete "<u>LAC 43:XIX.Chapter 1 through 6</u>" and insert 12 "Subpart 1 of Part XIX of Title 43 of the Louisiana Administrative Code"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 14 On page 3, at the end of line 9 delete "the Department of Natural" and delete line 10 in its
- 15 entirety and insert "production is"